                                                              ALLWEILER
SETP series eccentric screw pumps
for vertical installation
Applications
For pumping neutral or corrosive liquids, uncontaminated or
abrasive liquids, liquids containing gases or which tend to froth,
and liquids of high or low viscosity, including liquids containing
fibrous and solid material.

Series SETP
                                                         ALLWEILER
Type coding
Codes for materials
Design
Pump type number
Position in type coding                                        ①   ②     ③        ④  ⑤  ⑥  ⑦  ⑧   ⑨ ⑩ ⑪    ⑫       ⑬  ⑭  ⑮      ⑯    ⑰           ⑱
                                                       SETP  50  .   1  -    T    1    5   P   0   1                       -   2   2    2       P  .  P -     4003
         SETP 100.   2    -   T   3    7   G   1    8  D   2     mcks  -  2   2    2      PT    V  -  2ATTV/1P
Series
Size
Number of stages
Bearings
Type of inlet/outlet connections
Design of mounting flange
Design of shaft seal
Type of shaft
Type of shaft seal
Heating/cooling jackets
Items jacketed
Rotor, rotating parts special treatment/types
Material of body parts
Material of rotating parts (not including rotor)
Rotor material
Stator material
Material of cover sleeves
Material of shaft seal
                                           2ATTV/1P
 Pairing of seal faces on medium side
 Springs and body materials
Example: double-acting mechanical seal                              Auxiliary seals on medium end
                  Pairing of seal faces on flushing side
            Auxiliary seals on flushing side
Explanatory notes on the type coding:
Position
in type
coding
Name Explanation
① Series ALLWEILER eccentric screw pump
② Size Possible sizes: 50, 100, 200, 380, 550, 750, 1000, 1450, 2700, 5000, 9500
The numbers indicate the theoretical output in l/min. at n = 400 r.p.m. and ∆p = 0 bar
③ Number of stages 1    =    Single-stage up to 6 bar (size 50 to 1450); up to 8 bar (size 2700 and 5000)
2    =    Two-stage up to 10 bar (sizes 550, 1000, 2700, 5000 and 9500 only available as
             single-stage pumps)
④ Bearings T    =     Radial bearing with sealing cover on pump side and lip seal on drive side.
             Axial bearing with lip seal on pump side and grease quantity controller on drive side.
             Both bearings are regreuseable
X    =     Special-type bearings
⑤ Type of outlet
connections
1    =     DIN-Flanges
3    =    ANSI-Flanges                          Acc. to Dimensional Drawing
X    =    Special Type Flanges
⑥ Design of
mounting flange
5    =     Standard, squared
6    =     Small, squared
7    =     circular
X    =     Special type mounting flange (e.g. with machined contact surface
⑦ Type of
shaft seal
P    =     Stuffing box or other non-mechanical shaft seal
G    =     Mechanical seal
⑧ Design of
shaft seal
0     =     No wear sleeve on shaft (special execution)
1    =     Shaft fitted with wear sleeve
4
without machined contact surface acc. to
dimensional drawing on page 8 and 9
                                                              ALLWEILER
⑨ Type of
shaft seal
P.1 = Standard stuffing box (no lantern ring / no flushing ring)
P.2 = Stuffing box with flushing ring
P.3 = Stuffing box with internal lantern ring
P.4 = Stuffing box with external lantern ring
P.X = Special type of non-mechanical shaft seal
G.0 = Mechanical seal, single acting, non-balanced, either direction of rotation, single spring,
  elastomer O-rings1)
G.1 = As for G.0 but with multiple springs1)
G.2 = As for G.0 but O-rings with double PTFE sheathing1)
G.3 = As for G.1 but O-rings with double PTFE sheathing1)
G.4 = As for G.0 but with throttled outled for flushing liquid into pump chamber
G.5 = As for G.4 but with multiple springs
G.6 = As for G.4 but O-rings with double PTFE sheathing
G.7 = As for G.5 but O-rings with double PTFE sheathing
G.8 = Mechanical seal, double-acting, non-balanced, either direction of rotation, with multiple springs,
  all O-rings of elastomer or O-rings on medium side with double PTFE sheating and elastomer
  O-rings on flushing liquid side
G.9 = As for G.8 but all O-rings with double PTFE sheathing
G.X = Special-type mechanical seal
  1) with vent line to outlet connection, only for shaft seal design G.0, G.1, G.2, G.3
⑩ Heating/cooling
jacket D = Jacket for heating or cooling
⑪ Items jacketed 2 = Stuffing box housing
X = Special version for extra jacketing
⑫ Rotor/Rotating
parts special